BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1056 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and DeCarlo" and substitute "<u>DeCarlo, Hubbard, and</u> <u>Shriver</u>"; in line 8, after "to" insert "<u>the</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "50%" and substitute "<u>15%</u>".

On page 3, in line 3, strike "10" and substitute "<u>3</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 32, after "JULY" insert "1".

On page 3, in line 27, strike "the".